

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Candyland Black Jack (Loose) 2.7g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tangerine Confectionery Ltd, Ferrybridge Road, Pontefract, Wakefield, United Kingdom, WF8 2JS
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Colour (Vegetable Carbon), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Acid (Citric Acid), Aniseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1612	Energy (kcal)	380	Salt	0.19
Fat	3.7	of which saturates	1.9		
Carbohydrate	86.3	of which sugars	48.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Candyland Dip Dab (Loose) 23g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tangerine Confectionery Ltd, Ferrybridge Road, Pontefract, Wakefield, United Kingdom, WF8 2JS
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Acids (Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid), Sodium Bicarbonate, Anti-Caking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate), Flavourings, Colour (Anthocyanins).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1640	Energy (kcal)	386	Salt	2.19
Fat	0.6	of which saturates	0.3		
Carbohydrate	95.2	of which sugars	81.4		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Candyland Sherbet Fountain (Loose) 25g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tangerine Confectionery Ltd, Ferrybridge Road, Pontefract, Wakefield, United Kingdom, B30 2PT
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Sugar, Treacle, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cornflour, Sodium bicarbonate, Acids (Citric acid, Tartaric acid), Colour (Plain caramel), Liquorice extract, Anti-caking agent (Tri-calcium phosphate), Flavouring, Aniseed oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1584	Energy (kcal)	373	Salt	3.25
Fat	0.4	of which saturates	0.2		
Carbohydrate	91	of which sugars	82.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cadbury Curlywurl (Loose) 26g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mondelez UK, PO Box 7008, Birmingham, West Midlands, United Kingdom, B30 2PT
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Glucose syrup, sugar, palm oil, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey permeate powder (from MILK), MILK fat, emulsifiers (E471, sunflower lecithin, E442, E476), salt, flavourings, sodium hydrogen carbonate. Milk Chocolate: Milk solids 14% minimum. Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1905	Energy (kcal)	453	Salt	0.58
Fat	18	of which saturates	9.5		
Carbohydrate	70	of which sugars	49		
Fibre	0.7	Protein	3.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cadbury Freddo Milk Chocolate (Loose) 18g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mondelez UK, PO Box 7008, Birmingham, West Midlands, United Kingdom, B30 2PT
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	MILK** , sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifiers (E442, E476), flavourings. **The equivalent of 426ml of fresh liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk chocolate. Milk Solids 20% minimum, actual 23%. Cocoa solids 20% minimum. Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2210	Energy (kcal)	530	Salt	0.23
Fat	30.5	of which saturates	18.5		
Carbohydrate	56.5	of which sugars	56		
Fibre	0.7	Protein	7.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cadbury Fudge (Loose) 25.5g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mondelez UK, PO Box 7008, Birmingham, West Midlands, United Kingdom, B30 2PT
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey permeate powder (from MILK), MILK fat, emulsifiers (E471, E442, sunflower lecithin), sodium hydrogen carbonate, salt, flavourings.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1884	Energy (kcal)	448	Salt	0.34
Fat	15	of which saturates	8.2		
Carbohydrate	74	of which sugars	65		
Fibre	0.6	Protein	2.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Nestle Rolos (Loose) 52g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nestle, PO Box 203, Huntington, York, United Kingdom, YO91 1XY
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whole and Skimmed MILK Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Mango Kernel, Sal, Shea), Cocoa Butter, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Butterfat (from MILK), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from MILK), Whey Powder (from MILK), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Salt, Flavourings. Milk Chocolate contains Milk solids 14% minimum and Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2004	Energy (kcal)	478	Salt	0.32
Fat	20.7	of which saturates	11.4		
Carbohydrate	67.4	of which sugars	58		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	4.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Swizzels Matlow Rainbow Drops (Loose) 32g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Swizzels Mallow Ltd, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, SK22 3HA
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Sugar, Maize, Rice, Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1500	Energy (kcal)	354	Salt	0.1
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	83.3	of which sugars	64		
Fibre	0	Protein	2.0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Swizzels Matlow Double Dip (Loose) 19g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Swizzels Mallow Ltd, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, SK22 3HA
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1651	Energy (kcal)	388	Salt	1.1
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.5		
Carbohydrate	93.8	of which sugars	91.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Giant Love Hearts 39g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Swizzels Mallow Ltd, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, SK22 3HA
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1664	Energy (kcal)	392	Salt	2.1
Fat	3.1	of which saturates	3.1		
Carbohydrate	87.6	of which sugars	85.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Fizz Wiz Super Loud Strawberry Flavour Popping Candy
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Zeta Espacial sa, 79 Polígono Ind. Can Rosés, Rubí, Barcelona, Spain, 08191
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Sugar, Lactose (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Carbon Dioxide.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1700	Energy (kcal)	400	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	100	of which sugars	100		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Candyland Flumps 20g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tangerine Confectionery Ltd, Ferrybridge Road, Pontefract, Wakefield, United Kingdom, WF8 2JS
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Cornflour, Flavouring, Colours (Curcumin, Beetroot Red).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1448	Energy (kcal)	341	Salt	0.03
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	81	of which sugars	73		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Nestle Milkybar Buttons 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nestle, PO Box 203, Huntington, York, United Kingdom, YO91 1XY
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	MILK Powders (Whole and Skimmed) (37.5%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Mango Kernel/Palm/Sal/Shea), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring. White Chocolate contains vegetable fat in addition to cocoa butter.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2265	Energy (kcal)	542	Salt	0.35
Fat	31.7	of which saturates	19.1		
Carbohydrate	52.9	of which sugars	52.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	10.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		